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6. 0, 7.0, 7.45,8.45 a.m. London
News
8. 0 Entertainers all
-9.80 Current Ceiling Prices
90. O Devotions: Rev. H. Bond
James
40.20 For My Lady: Famous
pianists — Ignace Paderewski,
Poland
41, 0 Domestic harmony
41.15 Music While You Work
42. 0 Commentary on Auckland
»Racing Club’s Meeting, fromEllerslie Racecourse (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2.0 Rhythm in relays
3.30 Sports results
4.30 Sports results
6. © Children’s session: Famous
names: David Garrick, BBC fea-
ture
6.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)
6.30 List of men speaking in the
Radio Magazine at 9.0 a.m, on
Sunday
7.16 Topical Talk from the BBC
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME: |"Ships": An Anthology of Poetry
and Music. The poems read by
Ralph Richardson and 5G,Clinton-Baddeley. Music by John
Ansell, played by the BBC The-
atre Orchestra conducted by
Stanford Robinson
(BBCppecerense’|
7.45 at the American Com-
omentators Say
«8, 8 Studio Recital by the Carina
rio,
"Like to the Damask Rose"
(Elgar), "Orpheus with HisLute," "O Peaceful Night" (Ger-
man), "Fly, Singing Bird, Fly"
(Elgar)
, 8.20 Studio Recital by Joyce
Motion (piano)"The Lover and the Nightingale"
(Granados), "Danse Negre"
(Cyril Scott), "Venetian Bar-earolie" (Godard)
‘8.32 Studio Recital by Reg Mc-
Gregor (tenor), ike
"On Wings of Song’ (Mendels-
sohn), "Who is Sylvia?" (Schu-bert), "Where e’er You Walk,""Silent Worship’ (Handel)

_
8.44 Light Symphony Orches-
tra,
Rondel, ‘‘Mina," Shepherds’ Song
_. (Elgar)
. 8.0 Newsree! and War Review* Travellers’ Tales: "Great
Barrier Reef"
10. 0 Sports summary
10.10 Bob Crosby Show (U.S.A.
programme)
10.40 Dance music
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

NZ AUCKLAND
880 kc, 341 m.

6. 0-6.0 p.m. Light music
7. 0 After dinner music
8. 0 Radio revue with at 8.50
"The Fat Field Marshal" (BBC
programme)
9. 1 Music from the Scandina-
vian Masters. The London Phil-
harmonic Orchestra, Symphony
No. 4 in A Minor, Op. 63, "The
Tempest" Incidental Music, Op.
409 (Sibelius)
9A3 Eileen Joyce (piano),
Menuetio Scherzando (Staven-
hagen), Romance (Sibelius)
9.57 Sergei Rachmaninofy
(piano) and Fritz Kreisler (vio-lin), Sonata in C Minor, Op. 45
Grieg)
10.22. The Chicago Symphony
Orchestra, "The Swan of Tuon-
ela," Op. 22, No. 3 (Sibelius)10.30 Close down

Av KLAND250 ke. 240 m,

ae 15 a.m. News: First Call:
12. 0-65.45 p.m. News: A.E.S.Matinee: Barn Dances: Show-
time: G.I. Jive
6. 0-7.0 Great Moments inMusic: Command Performance
7. 0-9.16 Nitwit Court: Front-
line Theatre: Saturday Sere-
nade
9.15-11.0 Make-believe Ballroom

2 Y 570 ke, 526 m.

(If Parliament is, broadcast, 2YCwill transmit this programme)
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
News
6.15 Breakfast session
9. 0 For. the Bandsmen
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.32 Morning Star
9.40 Music While You Work
10.10 Devotional Service
10,28 t0 10.30 Time signals10.40 For My Lady: "Trades-men’s Entrance"
11. 0 ‘Leaves from My Scrap-book": A talk prepared by
Cecil Hull ;

11.15 Variety
12. 0 Lunch music (412.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2. 0 Saturday Matinee
5. O Children’s session: Mrs.
Bernard Webb’s Choir, "TheFlowers’ Carnival"
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)6.30 Names of men speaking in
the Radio Magazine on Sunday
7. O Reserved
7.15 Sports results
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
"Verse and Chorus": Most
people know the chorus of a hit
tune, but how many know the
verse? Listen to the musical
quizz featuring Jean McPherson,with John Parkin at the
piano (A Studio presentation)7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8.0 "Itma’: Tommy Handley
(BBC production)
8.28 Pons-Kostelanetz Concert:
Lily Pons and Andre Kostelanetz
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review
9.30 N.Z. News for the N.Z.
Forces in the Pacific Islands
9.40 Old-time dance music by
Henry Rudolph’s Players, Vocal-jsts: . Beatrice Taylor, WibKindred and Tom Morrison
10, 0 Sports results
40.10 Old-time dance music
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

[AVC WiEweres
5. Op.m, Variety
6. O Dinner music
7. O After dinner music
8. 0 Classical music
Guy Warrack and the BBC Scot-tish Orchestra
Cotillion Suite of Dances from
"The Dancing Master," "Jamaican
Rumba" (Arthur Benjamin),
"Suite Pastorale’" (John Ansell)
8.26 Lily Pons (soprano), The
Bell Song ("Lakme") (Delibes)8.32 Moura Lympany (pianist)
Prelude in D Major, Op. 33, No.
4, Prelude in G Minor, 23,
No. 5 (Rachmaninoff)
8.40 Joseph Hislop (tenor),"Strew on Her Roses" (Ronald),"Welsh Rhapsody" (German)9.0 New York

=
Philharmonic

Orchestra, conducted by Rodzin-
ski, Symphony No. 3 in G Minor
(Roussel), Rhapsody ie |(Ravel), Concerto No, 1 in B
Flat Minor (Tchaikovski)
(Soloist: Alexander Brailowsky)
(U.S.A. programme)
10. O In quiet mood
10.30 Close down— ----------
2N7|[D) WELLINGTON990 ke. 303 m.
7. Op.m. You Asked For It
10. 0 Close down

6.30 p.m. Children’s session
30 Sports session2 Recorded concert
1
i!)

"Big Ben Chimes
Concert, continued
Close down

OW AH| NAPIER750 ke. 395m.
7. 0,7.45,8.45 a.m. London News8. 0 Morning Variety9.15 For My Lady: "The WomanWithout a Name’’
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices11. 0 Morning Programme
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON

ong 4?6.30 "Search for the olden
Boomerang"
5.45 For the Bandsman
6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.30 List of names of mel
Speaking in the Radio Magazine
at 9.0 a.m. on Sunday
7.15 Topical Talk from BBC7.30 "Mr. Thunder"745 What the American Com-
mentators Say
8. 9 Nellie Fieldhouse (con-tralto) in a Studio Recital of
Russian Folk Songs, "A Girl’sLove," "Long Ago in Kazar
City," "Kolya,’. Song of Glorifica-tion (Trad.)
8.19 Vitya Vronsky and VictorBabin (piano duet), "Flight ofthe Bumblebee" (Rimsky-Korsa-
kov), "How Fair This Spot,""Floods of Spring’? (Rachmani-noff), Etude No, 1 in C Major
(Babin)
8.30 ‘Stage Door Canteen"
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review
9.25 Comedy Land
Something Old-Something

10"i Close down
FeAN BRS920 ke. 327 m.
7. Op.m. Listeners’ Own ses-
sion >

8,0 Debroy Somers Band,
Waltzes in Vienna
8.10 Radio Stage: "Fascinating

; Lady"
8.35 Light recitals
9. 1 Dance music by New May-fair Dance Orchestra
9.30 Swing session
10. 0 Close down

[Bzs) gevonne
7. Op.m. Melody7.16 "Hard Cash"
7.42 Variety
8. 0 Light concert programme8.30 Old time dance music
8. 2 Tune time
9.30 Modern-dance music
10. 0 Close down

5) Y 720 ke. 416 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
News9.0 Morning Programme
9.30. Current Ceiling Prices9.45 Music While You Work
10.10 For My Lady: World-famous Orchestras: New Friendsof Music Orchestra, U,S.A.
10.30 Devotional Service
10.45 Famous Orchestras
11. 0 "Great Figures of the Mod-ern Theatre: Margaret Webster’’:Talk by C. H. Allan
11.16 Light music
Hoy Tunes of the times12.0 Lunch music (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2. 0 Bright music
4.30 Sports results
Rhythm and Melody
5. 0 Children’s session
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)6.30 Names of men speaking inthe Radio Magazine at 9.0 a.m.
on Sunday .

ai Topical War Talk from the7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
From the Studio: Ernest Rogers(tenor),"Like Stars Above" (Squire),"Maire My Girl’ |(Aitken), "MyLittle Missis’ (Sterndale-Ben-nett), " For Love Alone."’
(Thayer)
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8. 0 ‘Krazy Kapers’"

8.24 Mayfair Hotel Orchestra,"Flirtation" Medley
8.30 From the Studio: George
Titchener (comedian),
"Play Me -a_ "Tricaly TickelyTune," "I Do Like An. Egg for
My Tea" (Lee)
8.40 Mario "Harp"? Lorenzi andHis Rhythmics,
"We've Got Rhythm"8.46 ‘Nigger Minstrels’8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review9.25 Tommy Handley’s Half-hour (BBC programme)9.53 Andre Kostelanetz and His
Orchestra: Highlights from
Porgy and Bess,
"Summertime," "I’m on MyWay," "I Got Plenty o’ Nuttin,"
"Bess, You Is My Woman Now"
(Gershwin)
10. 2 Sports Results
10.15 Masters in Lighter Mood11. 0 LONDON NEWS111.20 CLOSE DOWN

[SVLSeuereaaeer |
5. Op.m. Early evening music7.30 ‘Going on Leave"
8. 0 SYMPHONIC PROGRAMME:
In Spanish Idiom: London Phil-harmonic Orchestra, "Espana"(Chabrier)
8. 6 Pittsburgh Symphony Or-
chestra, ‘‘Iberia’’. (Debussy8.32 Orquesta de Sevilla,"Nights in the Gardens ofSpain" (Falla)
9. 1 Canadian Concert: Works
by Canadian composers, SirAdrian Boult and the BBC Orch-
estra and Chorus
9.45 BBC Symphony Orchéstra,
"Cockaigne" Concert Overture
(Elgar)
10. 0 Popular Concert
10.30 Close down

SIZR Ee
7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News9.0 Morning music }9.30 Current Ceiling Prices10. 0 Devotional Service
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)3. O Afternoon programme6.0 ‘The Family Doctor’6.15 LONDON NEWS, followedby names of the men who will
speak in the -Radio Magazine"With the Boys Overseas’. on
Sunday morning
7.15 Topical talk from BBC7 Songs of the’ Islands7.46 What the American Com-mentators Say8.4 "BBC Brains Trust"8.25 Serge Krish Instrumental
Septet, "The Canary". (Polia-kin), *‘Nola" (Arndt)
8.31 Ye Olde Time Music Hall
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.26 Rhumba Rhythms and
Tango Tunes
9.38 Swing Time10. 0 Close down

Gl Y 790 ke. 380 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
News
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices70.20 Devotional Service
10.40 For My Lady: "David Cop-
perfield"12.0 Lunch. music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2.0 Vaudeville. Matinee3. 0 Random Ramblings: Revels, .

Recitals and’ Rhythm5. 0 Children’s session: BigBrother Bill
5.45 Dinner musi¢é (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS, followed by namesof men speaking in the Radio
Magazine at 9.0 a.m. on Sun-
day) ;

7, 0 Local news service
7.18 Topical Talk from BBC7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Salon Orchestra,"Summer"
7.33 From the Studio: Arthur
Robertson (baritone),"Where the. River Shannon
Flows’’ (Russell), "Over theHills and Far ‘Away’? (Rawlin-
son), "Molly Bawn’ (Lover)


